
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bowman (3-0)
Loss: Blake, Dan (0-2)
HBP: Blake, Dan, Aquilino, Mike, Rossi, Mitch, Rundatz
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: BILL REUTER Second Base: DAVID CUMMINGS 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 65   
Game notes:
- Aquilino faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
(2) U. of New Haven 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 10 3
West Chester Univ. 3 0 1 6 0 0 X 10 13 2

(2) U. of New Haven (0-6) -vs- # 15 West Chester Univ. (10-0) 3/9/2008 at West Chester, Pa. (Serpico Stadium)

(2) U. of New Haven 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rombilus, Tom 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Harper, Dan ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Okon, Evan 2b/ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Steele, Greg ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rivas, Jimmy lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Rozum, Adam lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moras, Michael c 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Garrido, Cesar 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ballaro, Tom ph/1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Appel, Ken rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Rosa, Dan cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Wilcher, Bobby cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Lemos, Chad dh 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Bombace, Kyle ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Sperounis, Nick ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Blake, Dan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aquilino, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rossi, Mitch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burke, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lehman, Vince p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 10 3 2 9 10

2B: Rivas, Jimmy (1)
HBP: Harper, Dan (1); Moras, Michael (1)
E: Okon, Evan (1); Moras, Michael (1); Bombace, Kyle (1)

West Chester Univ. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Spisak ss 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Bechter 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Cotellese rf 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
Pare dh 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Dameron 1b 3 0 0 1 0 3 3
McGrath lf 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Thorp lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Griesemer 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wolfe c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Nunan cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Bowman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ball p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rundatz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 13 8 2 3 7

2B: Bechter (1); McGrath (1); Wolfe (1)
3B: Bechter (1); Pare (1); McGrath (1)
SF: Pare (1); Dameron (1)
SB: McGrath (1); Griesemer (1)
HBP: Spisak (1); Cotellese (2)
PO: Wolfe (1)
E: Spisak (1); Wolfe (1)

(2) U. of New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blake, Dan (L, 0-2) 3.1 7 5 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 15 18 2 4 –
Aquilino, Mike 0.0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 –
Rossi, Mitch 1.1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 2 –
Burke, Brendan 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Lehman, Vince 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 13 10 9 2 3 0 0 3 0 28 35 4 7

West Chester Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bowman (W, 3-0) 5.0 10 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 23 23 1 6 –
Ball 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 –
Rundatz 1.0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 4 7 1 1 –
Totals 10 3 3 2 9 1 0 2 0 30 34 4 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

(2) U. of New Haven - Top of 1st UNH WCU
Rombilus grounded out to ss. 0 0
Okon singled to right field. 0 0
Rivas singled through the right side; Okon advanced to second. 0 0
Okon advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Moras hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Rivas out on the play. 0 0

West Chester Univ. - Top of 1st UNH WCU
Spisak walked. 0 0
Bechter doubled to right field; Spisak advanced to third. 0 0
Cotellese hit by pitch. 0 0
Pare flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Bechter advanced to third; Spisak scored. 0 1
Dameron struck out. 0 1
McGrath tripled to right center, 2 RBI; Cotellese scored; Bechter scored. 0 3
Griesemer grounded out to 2b. 0 3

(2) U. of New Haven - Top of 2nd UNH WCU
Garrido struck out looking. 0 3
Appel singled to center field. 0 3
Rosa struck out. 0 3
Lemos singled to left field; Appel advanced to third. 0 3
Bombace singled to third base, RBI; Lemos advanced to second; Appel scored. 1 3
Rombilus struck out, out at first c to 1b. 1 3

West Chester Univ. - Top of 2nd UNH WCU
Wolfe grounded out to 3b. 1 3
Nunan flied out to cf. 1 3
Spisak singled to shortstop. 1 3
Bechter reached on an error by 2b; Spisak advanced to third. 1 3
Cotellese reached on a fielder's choice; Bechter out at second 3b to 2b. 1 3

(2) U. of New Haven - Top of 3rd UNH WCU
Okon singled up the middle. 1 3
Rivas doubled down the lf line; Okon advanced to third. 1 3
Moras singled to pitcher, RBI; Okon scored. 2 3
Garrido struck out. 2 3
Appel struck out. 2 3
Rosa struck out. 2 3

West Chester Univ. - Top of 3rd UNH WCU
Pare grounded out to 3b. 2 3
Dameron struck out looking. 2 3
McGrath singled to left field. 2 3
Griesemer singled to right field; McGrath advanced to third. 2 3
Griesemer stole second, out at third c to 3b; McGrath stole home. 2 4

(2) U. of New Haven - Top of 4th UNH WCU
Lemos singled to right field. 2 4
Bombace grounded out to c; Lemos advanced to second. 2 4
Rombilus grounded out to p. 2 4
Okon flied out to cf. 2 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Chester Univ. - Top of 4th UNH WCU
Wolfe doubled to center field. 2 4
Wolfe out at second p to 2b, picked off. 2 4
Nunan singled up the middle. 2 4
Aquilino to p for Blake. 2 4
Spisak singled to center field; Nunan advanced to third. 2 4
Bechter tripled to center field, 2 RBI; Spisak scored; Nunan scored. 2 6
Cotellese hit by pitch. 2 6
Rossi to p for Aquilino. 2 6
Pare tripled to left field, 2 RBI; Cotellese scored; Bechter scored. 2 8
Dameron flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Pare scored. 2 9
McGrath doubled to left field. 2 9
Griesemer reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second; McGrath scored, unearned. 2 10
Wolfe grounded out to 3b. 2 10

(2) U. of New Haven - Top of 5th UNH WCU
Rivas grounded out to ss. 2 10
Moras singled up the middle. 2 10
Ballaro pinch hit for Garrido. 2 10
Ballaro hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Moras out on the play. 2 10

West Chester Univ. - Top of 5th UNH WCU
Rozum to lf for Rivas. 2 10
Ballaro to 1b. 2 10
Nunan walked. 2 10
Spisak hit by pitch; Nunan advanced to second. 2 10
Bechter reached on a fielder's choice; Spisak advanced to second; Nunan out at third 3b unassisted. 2 10
Cotellese singled to left field; Bechter advanced to second; Spisak advanced to third. 2 10
Pare reached on a throwing error by c; Cotellese advanced to second; Bechter advanced to third; Spisak out
at home p to c. 2 10
Burke to p for Rossi. 2 10
Dameron struck out. 2 10

(2) U. of New Haven - Top of 6th UNH WCU
Thorp to lf for McGrath. 2 10
Ball to p for Bowman. 2 10
Appel popped up to ss. 2 10
Rosa struck out looking. 2 10
Lemos walked. 2 10
Sperounis pinch hit for Bombace. 2 10
Sperounis flied out to rf. 2 10

West Chester Univ. - Top of 6th UNH WCU
Okon to ss. 2 10
Sperounis to 2b. 2 10
Wilcher to cf for Rosa. 2 10
Lehman to p for Burke. 2 10
Thorp singled to left field. 2 10
Griesemer flied out to lf. 2 10
Wolfe hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Thorp out on the play. 2 10

(2) U. of New Haven - Top of 7th UNH WCU
Rundatz to p for Ball. 2 10
Harper pinch hit for Rombilus. 2 10



Harper hit by pitch. 2 10
Steele pinch hit for Okon. 2 10
Harper advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 10
Steele walked. 2 10
Rozum fouled out to c. 2 10
Moras hit by pitch; Steele advanced to second; Harper advanced to third. 2 10
Ballaro reached on an error by ss, RBI; Moras advanced to second; Steele advanced to third; Harper scored. 3 10
Appel struck out. 3 10
Wilcher struck out, grounded out to c unassisted. 3 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Chester Univ. - Top of 7th UNH WCU


